

## Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,

Pune – 411052

Since 1994



Date of Event	23/10/2024	Venue	Board Room, MM's IMERT
Day of the Event	Wednesday	Duration 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM	
No of staff members visited	All the staff members and Students of IMERT		

## **Report on Live Session of MIC Programmes & Schemes with Dr. Abhay Jere, VCM,** <u>AICTE</u>

An online program titled 'MIC Programmes & Schemes' was organized by the MoE Institute Innovation Council of Marathwada Mitramandal's Institute of Management Education Research & Training on October 23, 2024, featuring Dr. Abhay Jere, VCM, AICTE.

The session facilitated a comprehensive understanding of MIC programmes and schemes, highlighting their role in promoting innovation and entrepreneurship in HEIs.

Dr. Abhay Jere spoke about the Smart India Hackathon (SIH), Kalam Program for IP Literacy and Awareness, Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), School Innovation Council and YUKTI

Prof Vivekanand Gaikwad coordinated the program with the help of Institute Innovation Council members and also proposed a vote of thanks at the end of the program.

Ministry of Education Everyment of India	MoE's INNOVATION CELL (GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)
Inviting HEIS For	
Live Session on MIC Programmes & Schemes	-
With Join Live Streamin	
Dr. Abhay Jere	
23 <sup>rd</sup> October 2024 Wednesday, 02:00 PM	
🚺 /mhrdInnovation 🛛 💟 @mhrd_innovation	(intermediation (intermediation) (int

a . and		
Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad	Dr. Mangalgouri S Patil	Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy
Prepared By IIC Vice President	Reviewed By IQAC Coordinator	Approved By- I/C Director IIC President



## **Marathwada Mitra Mandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING** (IMERT), Pune S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, **Pune - 411052**



Since 1994







ave 6 Vo Prof. Vivekanand Gaikwad

Prepared By

IIC Vice President

30 Dr. Mangalgouri S Patil



Reviewed By

Approved By- I/C Director **IIC** President

IQAC Coordinator